. B o gl e JE R UL e S S
. - . - B SR, T .o Y - T D AT ot 1 R L R T 0 LA S G Bl a e e WA e L E S

. . - .. R V. e ml < S e I Twap = s e PR A T er e o Dt e e G oA W AN, R T

- - y . FORRY 7 S e B w4 e & y Iy & - - i 2

ety eme et e AT T ST NP S O T L NEAPLANE. ) RSO PO S N g

T R e R R o o B e ) T B i

- —‘}«""A— kS u.-f-ﬁ- wﬁb MMQM mmm RIS AE L S R Ry
T- ) __‘:'
3 ' .
; N — S—— PR
> *
i N
(vacanT) % £
4 £
i %:
fop'gr'tj o« { 1 E
CAYFAONG . MARQ"CQ petat L w
QZ’Zfﬁ‘@ : - : 5
: : 2
I 2 1
TS -2 X N t
— —— e —— t 1 i’ ¥
- : ™ i .
— . i | SRS B -3 - 3 L
J— R =Y ISR E— e v 2 |
- N =1 --"" ang jalbiy T =
- r - __,._._."-..-— L ' e 0 Bros i
- . - ~.. %
- g Ea g g g ' : - 4 =
— - ‘ PR LY i
T . © e e
o B
. o S J - ZINED - D62 S-S
="' g L3 ' ; - a2l 3
. D - & :.63: . T3 —rReT ks EMERGENCY {vzZanT} R |
i - =---'~v' WPENSE (., ——t 1 AT ATRE FHELTER neY oz
’ 0 METR 7 "51’5 e T T e - A
AN e e U - 3
/7 dh.sEs 1Y ‘ s T
' 7 / . l—— : e e i
Y B N Q’&"‘*}J Fr 2SSl 1 5§ o rTOBGer Fowin shCE L
. . xq ‘ . : .~ - _P'-' - -~ l L) ::
! -8/ La2ms e K0T N )
:; ¥ i ’3\.’/ W‘ ) * L-— I ”‘,, ‘q —4_&
: et L4l - i e - . *
- - — > ] T_‘_ .- —_—
Liew - .:.:'5 “.; : : mﬁf !m L5 = mi’ 4_,‘4‘5":- 'b:, 2&'
i'-"";:""‘ ; = — F g Jﬂﬁ?« -wgﬂ M \ \ - __,,.--" e -
oS (SELTRIT.LE, VT g\ £ .4 PR
;f,-/r :- T 'P'-'W 2: _fuafrf _— 2 \ ° _ ...""
: | - ! A ) R 7 %eY
~5% T-, T PoOP D0 T w L

S TPRLE GREVEL LGDESS AN BGTESS
7 PRivE T TOOVEL TOAT

-‘.' ',,:""‘
..-’ z - ’r":‘ H
. 5 i i wnd . GTED - 2T % o PR
l - -TaT Lt ‘¢&"’ ’,"# /
* -
‘ | | "/’
"."
(vmﬂ‘r} o
R 4
S T e P “ 'Tc ‘?‘ 'A\ ;_ -} :w\_, R e
._:#:- ------ -,
Stace s ©m DT o
5 . :
i : Lo #sur BT " tx. & DT TOBE RTAVED W)
4 l"T;" - — e T Y T T E ST S SR : 4 DOVBLE Y a9 BT ALE
e - -~ TREATMJT AND SPADE TA
LIWATIOHN FLAN PLM'-} o ©
é - -

alast, DAL (4D DRICTIDW
Gt -3 ExX BARN N BNt TO A W OV ¢

~

"y

-
L RED

:f&"s}‘.‘ O‘K cao - s
WORTZON W L hISON eree 2¢

.

@

-—

.

E - ‘F' weE—
]

PLaast REFLED TS
jﬁf Lok DTTALS

NOTES:

Y. TOIAL AREA OF PROPERTY. . . . . . H6.81 Ac.»

2. TOTAL AREA OF Z0NIMS PARCEL. . ., . . 10,000 $4.7T. )
3. PRESENT USE. . . UMDEYELOPED X
;s 4 PROPDSFD USE . . MICROMAYE TOWER, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS .

AMD EQUEPMENT.
S. PRESENT ZOMING . . RL-2 :

J/)\(f PROVEDY AS BLING WITHW T SEIRIT /JW 5 6. PROPOSED ZOMING. . MC-? WITH A SPECIAL USE EXCEPTION

TO CONSTRUCT A SELF SUPPORTING STEEL TOMER,
AMD TO REQUCE THE MINIMUM SETBACK 10

INTEMT pE THE PLAN AND peD% [N %MWQ © AT SUCH THE A5 THE USE S TRALED € ToWER SALL BE REMOVED.
(ASE N 83157 XA, 2Y-14-PH.

\QW\,W . \&/)oq.

L 72 LA PLANS APPROVED
2 ' ) W’" 4 . OFFICE OF PLAKMIRG & ZONING

LA
RO R

ren 02

e e b

%

. .
ok g8l

[

P
P L vt :*"""‘
= " y

i
13
t
'i

a ot

.D!, ...:j':' .'
et o

P L T R

N i o e

YR T

B e PG COMMISIONEN

oAt _____zz..%——
8454 SP#
8 -5y -3

F Y A R

O LA

Tt

I T
' “.
3,

w?&mamw ATy AR A R

FIoHER, comm ¢ CADTED. INC.
_— WI LTI ENGIMCERD AND LAND DLEVDMGD - .
a ST - — _ _ _ o ik PpTHRagup et




.O'
©
> —
0 A DUAL POLE ANTENNA "0
E 0 \ X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X %.”C\) (TYP. 3 PLCS) TOP _OF TOWER @ 270'-0"%+ AGL
¥ P
« x x > N
52 < - EXISTING DISH
5= EXISTING TOWER EXISTING - 5 3. EXISTING HORN
o 0 FOUNDATION x SPRINT x A~ REFLECTOR
2. EQUIPMENT Mron
T 9 x = AREA 24
© ®
= TRUE__,. !
S x x \ NORTH by
c 3 \
ik M ) % TOWER LEG 'K N
_Z\*o i1 7N
|-
g © M g Y ANTENNA MOUNT ROHN K >, EXISTING SPRINT
24 oy — et
= SUPPORTING
5% = x x LEG OR APPROVED TOWER [H{-—}l
® o SIMILIAR SUBCONTRACTOR N7
5 = SHALL VERIFY TYPE & v EXISTING ICE SHIELD
6= x 5 SIZE OF LEG PRIOR TO K >
.- PURCHASE) SEE DETAL - g e
S 0
Zﬁ N @ @&\
4 co3/ \co3 EXISTING DISH
o - N8 Ay PLAN VIEW :
=
=3 ! EYISTING INITIAL BUILD ANTENNA CONFIGURATION N TOP OF ANTENNA 169' AGL
0 SELF—SUPPPORTING NOT TO SCALE ot ¢ )
C 9 ”
S 3 x TOWER 10'=0” (TYP) AN BOTTOM OF ANTENNA 163’ AGL
= EXISTING ) I
-G EQUIPMENT 5l s ,L __\.' AWS ANTENNAS
S 5 x SHELTER =SIN AN ¢ AT 166'—0"%
25 : EXISTING 21 A AGL
oS © i o
- , x EQUIPMENT AN .\_
° 2 0 SHELTER AN EXISTING BEACON s
oo © 'l/, \\ =z
o & x — Lt
= < o =
O o»m . — P R e S S T -
5 S [ ) o Y N <
o & x SELF—SUPPORTING 4 Ny L
SRy ) < ] O
B 3\ TOWER :' /\ -
55 T NEW COAX LADDER STABILIZER AN =
5 S ON OUTSIDE OF e ARM (TYP) F .\ ! o
5o > TOWER 2o > ANTENNA ATTACHMENT: PN
32 ‘ (3) ROHN PIPE FRAME v\ o
o ” M FUTURE GPS AND ICE_BRIDGE W/ 9" MIN. £7gp\ = MOUNTS, ROHN PART NO. VAN .
L LMU ANTENNAS SEE OVERHEAD CLEARANCE \co3)/ RN-SF-TP10-114 W/ P N ©
o DETAIL 500D, HEIGHT SEE DETAIL EXISTING FENCE ADJUSTABLE PIPE MOUNT OR ,Z__ N ©
o c = NEW AWS (TYP.) % APPROVED EQUAL SEE DETAIL AN ©
235 AWS DUAL ANTENNA . .
565 CONCRETE 3618, x 802y . (TYP. 6 PLCS.) 'Z -
£ 0 x Y TEND BARBED EQUIPMENT SLAB \C03/ | \E02/ ' ' I N
T SEE DETAIL Jf AN
i ! WIRE OVER THE EXISTI(NG GENERATOR I-'UEL) = FUTURE ANTENNA i& Ny
5 0 TOP OF ICE BRIDGE LINE (LOCATION UNKNOWN AN
8 ¢ SEE DETAL ¢\, AWS LEASE ARER FUTURE BUILD ANTENNA N
[l - — — b4 = — —
2k f @ R _ T RADIO. EQUIPMENT CONFIGURATION PLAN VIEW oo
o s - o83 | N CABINETS EXISTING N NOT TO SCALE ' .
5 x 2l ) GENERATOR EXISTING SELF ,4__ N\
5 5 = | SHELTER SUPPORTING TOWER | 7O .
e x NTSEY | x s N NEW COAX CABLES
. . o330 1>~ A 5//70 BE MOUNTED ON
sE . 7 nEse i gfggSgANBIEETS o 2 N NEW CABLE LADDER
+ — - XI‘*gzm ! e S
g ° S 1;—_-:JJ | EXISTING TELCO AWS RADIO EQUIPMENT CABINETS S
SE x I ] CABINET ON x SUPPORTED ON CONCRETE PAD PaN
<, N/ NEW AWS — 718722 l\ CONCRETE PAD E/ \\'
=5 2 UTILITY RACK 532" ; FINISHED GRADE
g < | W FENCE TO MATCH x e
E x EXISTING SEE DETAIL W__ I | NE SITE _LAYOUT PLAN N ELEVATION 704'+
- = x
S - FUEL TANK | | EXISTING FENCE (GATE POST = =1L L e .
- W ) ’ ” v
2 FOR - : AND ALL CORNER POSTS o SCALE: 3/16"=1'—0 N
LE L x I ‘ ” > . ) o . r—-L L - |
i ENEROR L 4L L Sbe O \ S i SIS
-— X X X X LY X *XT—O X Q__ m - X X X X X X \\//\\\/\\\//>\\//>\\///\\\\(//\\i///\§//>\§///\§///\§//\§ = s W/\\
= : + ¥ (5418 * NOTE: IF DRAWING IS 11" 17" RO | | R
= 22'—0” © . Sx \C02/ * \ REFER TO GRAPHIC SCALE RRRRRRGR ! " U0 THE TOWER DRAWING IS ONLY A
S | 10—0 < > EXISTING SITE TOSKISREAAGGILIIGIGGUTTY  GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION OF THE
- - N >, ) : HH UTILITY RACK p : ” . T EIISEIEEIESIIIAY STRUCTURE. THE ACTUAL TOWER
N 3 NEW 3’ FENCE (3448 01 5 NOTE:
S 9 - ELEVATION IN THE FIELD MAY VARY.
© 5 TRUE ch GATE SEE DETAIL\C02/ ol THE STRUCTURAL QUALIFICATION ELEVATION
« = EXISTING TELCO OF THIS EXISTING TOWER IS NOT NOT TO SCALE
S £ = HANDHOLE GRAPHIC SCALE INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF
= W THIS DESIGN.
S 2 EXISTING FENCE GATE
o2
9] ..
3 "&; e
_ A——EA
2 = BECHTEL CORPORATION MCI TROYER MD SITE ] AT &T
3 D ——————
o2 ?I%E[S)EFVQVI%?(TV]I\%\[/)V g f;\(/)% SITE NO. 019-025 E 0 [08/07/02[1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION ces | Bsw | Bsw ?CITEL'ECX%%L Fi/‘?é\'"‘v
O ¢ PHONE: (3b1)—228—6000 17428 TROYER ROAD A |07/24/02| ISSUED FOR REVIEW CGS | BSW | BSW
E 8 : MONKTON, MD 21 1 1 1 AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC. NO. DATE REVISIONS . BY | CHK |APP'D JOB NO. DRAWING NUMBER REV
25 FAX: (301)—228-8086 11710 BELTSVILLE DRIVE 445 01 | o
> E BELTSVILLE, MD 20705 SCALE  AS SHOWN DESIGNED DRAWN 24 911-019-025-C
© o 0
o e A | 5 4 A = 5 NxH T SIE




b

"
PETITION FOR SPECIAL Ex&morl y3-/e5 " XA

70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

undersigned, owne of ihe property situate in Ballimore and which is
mﬁdmmm and 'm]mapnummm-pmnm. plt.llhulurl
smmmmmmmﬂlmmhwmhumﬂMummm.n—m

herein described property for ... ... - __. e e o e e S M e R
a wireless transmitting or receiving facllity (telephone l'vlll_g_t_:l:!.'l_:j_@l'l_l_i_n_:_l____

e e
—— ———— - - S - i I . 2 - i

________ - -

-
— -
-------------------------
e e e R W

— B NP B RN e o e

R e e e
I —— R R R S A S

mnrtyumupuuaudﬂuuﬂladnmmﬂhdhrww

1, , agree L expenses of sbove Special Exception advertising, pnqlnl etc., apon fAling
nimhn;cztuu.lndu r agres to amd are to be bound the toning regulations and restrictions
of Ballinore County sdopled pursuani o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

L ey s i
un #

the owner(s property
N ch is 115 subject of this Petition

Lesaee mg
Contract Piabebibliehy Legal Owner(s): =
MC1 Telecommunications = . .. Raymond J. Marocco e 2_,, ,. |
""" {Type or Print Name) : E_T_g'wrhhtm: L =
e . ; At _..(.\.,;, T@?&M ' }I\.&Eﬂ:.‘*ﬁ.ﬂ -oawacn £
Slgrkinre L T
. Fio Joseph Marocce _. .|
(Type or Print Name) poale: i K
L1 ﬁu
2 .--_EE_in;l;_\l_Mm____---_ i —
m
-J [ 3
.
o= 1526 £. Joppa Road _BEE—_E.‘E__
= B Phont e,
= Towson, Maryland .. __
L;;.'..' City and State
- . Pennsylvania Avenue Name, sddress and number of logal owner, con-
ﬂ e T i Fn':ﬁ.-fﬂmwhﬂﬂuhm
= Robert McGinnis .
o= %hﬁrfjmd---- REsEE e
E .l,,""‘_;"'_ Tuy CLOH 4351 Industrial Access Rd. (403) 942-2705
g : - E = alod B8-L 1 %
g E ;Eme:- s Telepuone No.: - S Douglesyills, Georg o
ORDEPED By The Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County, this . R | IR, . |
of ... November 1982 _ that the subject maller ol this netition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in twn newspapers of grarral circulation through-
oul Baltimore Couniy. thal property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Couniy in Room 106. Courty Office Bulliing in Towson Ballimore
:.* :ml_n'l',;.', on 'he ._____.1?.*_‘1___-.. . day of '.!E.ﬂl.:il‘l_'}f ___________ . 93 _l.ﬂ.:_l-ﬁl. o'clock
A, i
.-‘.':' ‘v Friday, February Il, 1983 " S ning Commissioner of Balti County

'-I L] h a.t. l.l.'l:]5- A--l. Ml

B0 Mo I

PETTON FOR ZONING VERIANCE ¥73 /¢5+- X/

TO THE IONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMOZE COUNTY:

The undersigned owner(s) of tha property situste in Ballimore Cously and which is
“hhhﬂizudplwmhﬂhnmdmﬁumw. petition for a

Variance from Section 1A01.3.8.3 to permit a minimum setback of

= =4 - o mw -

__5 feet from any property line instead of the required 35 feet,

e R et R ] e rm e .-

[ U P ————————————espeepegta e R R R ettt il Rl R R R E LR R

RE: PEMITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ¢ BEFORE THC ZONING COMMISSIOMNER

of 1he Zoming Reguistions of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Coun'y: for the PETITION FOR VARIANCE
follow'ng ressoms: (indicais hardship or practical dificulty) Baginning 622' W of Troyer Rd., : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1,685 S of tha centerline of
To ntilize the highest portion of the leased land. McComees Rd,, 10th District ;
RAYMOND J, MARCCCO, et al, : Cose No, B3=165=XA
Patiticnen
EXREEE
QORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Property 's to be posied and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, . agTee 0 of sbove Variance advertising, posung, ete., upcea fling of this Mr, Commissionsrs
'm';rmﬂmﬁmhwndhmmmm restrictions of
Umore Counly adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Haltimore County. Punam .t 13 the authority contained in Section 524,1 of the Boltimore County
I do solemnly declare affirm,
umlurﬁ;:: penzlies of pe l.lﬂﬂ 1/we Charter, | hereby entar my appearance in this proceeding. You om requested to notify
are the lngal owner{s) the property
Leasae \&p which is the subject of this ME".“ T | ma of any heoring date or dotes which moy be now or hereafter designoted therefor,
Coniract "hidiabii Legal Owneris): A B
MCI Telecommuni atiors Raymond J. Marocco vacoen o . ond of the pssage of any preliminary or final Order in connaction therewith,
T Tyaae Print Mame) . RS T iType or Print Name) | BOERR e :
A —— :
hf TN ,--k‘ A : SN TR | N ST RT3 R \q—l. 5 -
e : bt & .---'"E " {-'__,’. k-}“,_.-._.-_._.;u"rﬂ:_
.............................. __Pio Joseph Marocco | v (1 Johh ¥/, Hessian, 111
(Type or Print Name: Py ") Paople's Counsal for Baltimore County
' ; w Ly Rem, 223, Court House
"""""""""""" ?#ﬁmwm gl Towssn, Maryland 21204
! 494-2168
|
1526 E. Joppa Road §28-9033 | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this &th doy of Januory, 1983, o copy of the foregoirs
....... ol : ST et C LR e e e

i Ha i N2 w, Ivania Avenue, Towson
__Towsgn, Maryland 21204 Order was mailed to Harrls George, Exquire, Pennay ’ '

W R R R R e —

\
it T« Exbwn Buildinc City and State Morylond 21204, Attornay for Patitioner; and Mr, Robert McGinnls, MCI Telecommunicotions,
— JB02 W, Fennsylvania Avinue Wame, addreis and phone nember of legal owner, con-
Er Address tract purchaser or representative 0 be contacted 4351 Industriol Access Road, Douglasville, Georgio 30134, Controct Lestee.
__Tokson, Marylara 21204 Robert McGimmis
Ay A St Hﬁ Industrial Access Rd. k 3
Atiorney's Telephone No.: 23571636 powrlasville, Gecrgia  (404)942-2705 i . Moscwa JIU
Address Phane No, John W, Hession, I
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissloner of Baitimore County, this ... 7th _  gay

T November _____ , 19_ 82 mar the subject matier of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltitrore County, in two nw‘utﬁpﬂm of general circulation I'hroufh-
oul Baltimore Counly, that properly be posted, and that the public he b had before the Zonin

Commissioner of Baltimo~e County In Room 106, Counly Office Buildlng in Towson, Baltirore

County, on the ... .22H _ _  day or __ Jamuary 4 83

£
RESCHEDULED: L

Friday, February 11, 1983 - e 0 e B i B e e pm
at mzl;g A, M, , Zoning Commissioner of Balin ore County,

BALTIMORE COUNTY., MARYLAND .
b Al Tl ; ITY

S DALTIMORE COUNTE 1nD ZoninG

SR, 0N ManY! AND 21204 BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Top=r’ L34

INTER-OFFICE CORREEPOMNDENCE

HWilliam E. Hammond

To_.Zoning Compissioner ____ __  __ ___ Dated2nuary 13, 1983 . ___
Norwan E, Gerber, Director

Office of Planning and Zoning

o £ A P OSERGENR

Januarvy 19, 1933

COENTY QOFF [CE BLoC.

ey k=

S s
.EJ%:"-J' 'S'E"}%fag ..':m fé

Ty ; sy WROB ;oo s e B A AR e 111 w. Chesags.me Ave,
i o January 'B, 1981} 5 Towson, Maryla.d 11294
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFCE OF P o Zoning Petition Mo, B3-165-XA '
- ; = f J = EE"IIEI:ru- Eh!EL-JE*— 'hflr——L———:- ::- [ L) E L3 £
County Offices Boilding _ Raymond J, Marocco, et a) | - Harris J. George, Lsguire
lll w n ! I ] ﬁ —l L miek  oan Bl JoEmOemi 5!]? A].EI Arawn H-l.l.:l.].dlni
Towson, Maryland 2,208 e Mr. William E. Hammond, Zoniaj Commissioner Chairman %gis‘::]-llP;:;:i{;;gmgiﬂ*:nue
] it “ Zoming Advisory Committee ?
Petition has been mﬁqﬂﬂlﬂ:qﬂi for flling this : day 2 This: office has nn adverse cowent on the subject request. The tower ﬂf[i.:: of Plauning and Zoning s RE: Item No. 87 - Case No. B3-165-%°
5 Your 1088, feate I . i _ _. ¢ appears “o be located on a parce! (to be leased) that is part of a large farm Ba.t ‘more County Office Building : Petitioner - Raymond J Marocco, et al
. : Bures. o . F
M——-'__ property. Towson, Marvliand 21204 FrGaneering Special Exception § Variance Petitions
Dear Mr Rawemd: P ELe S vienring Dear Mr. George:

Comments on Item # g7 . Zoning Advisory Comnittee M~eting, November 9, 1982, Atare Poads Commiswicn

o Enclosed please find addendum comments- for the
ar¢ as 4] WE

above referenced case,

Bufesy af
Fire Pioventlan

Director of Planning and Zoning

Property Owner: Raymond J. Marocco, et al
Location: 496.63" W of Troyer Rd 1665' 5 from centerline 2f McComas Read

freabth OoparlBssd

y MEG:JGH:s1c Actes 1 10,000 sg. fr. h_hl:‘:;”':_ " ‘-’n:;y' tzuly r“_‘:" 7 >
ce: ;;3:?: "Tlgtlarf o | Dl.ih-'u:t. mt:l - I R musfd of Edscation ilﬂ.{,.ﬂ.{.‘.- /2 Lox st Al :-:f.-:['
auercion, bur ase o auaure That 421 purtiet ace sede muare of plans o probices T, 4L

NBC :hsc

The petitioner must couply with the Baltimure Lounty Deve lupment Regulations
‘Bill 36-B1).

Enclosure

Sincerely yours,

; (‘_{‘H’! x’!}' /L)/Lﬂ .3
./ John L. wWimbley

Planner T11
Current Planning and Development

cc: Fisher, Collins § Carter, Inc.
E388 Court Avenue
Ellicott City, Marvland 21043

Mr. Robert MeGinnis
4351 Indust-ial Access Road
Douglasville, Georgia 30134
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the petition and it
appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the B:"imore Counly Zoning
Regulstions having been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community

not being adversely allected, the special exception should be granted.

Thereiore, IT |5 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this 2 3 d,#‘" day of February, 1983, that the Petition 1or Speciar Excepuon {or a wire-
less transmitting or receiving facility {telephore reiay transmission tower), in accordance
with the site plans prepared by Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc., marked Petitioners' Exhibits |
and 2, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, tc the

lollewing restrictions:

l. The existing barn on the Johnson property, the paving proposed to ex-
tend through the Marocco preperty to the lohnson property, and the
two proposed equipment sheds shall be indicated on the site plan.

Y. The tower shall have a maximum height of 260 feei.
. At such yme as the yse is terminated, the tower shall be removed.

5. All plats required for permits shall be drawn by a Maryland registered
prolessional engineer qualified in structural design.  Said enginevr shall
supervise and certily the tower upon completion before an occupancy/
use permit can be issued. Fvery live years therealter, a certification
by a wliryland registered professional engineer shall be filed with the
Department of Permits and License. indicating that the aferermentioned
structure continues to meet all safetv requirements. Any upgrading or
maintenance required to comply with any changes in the safely require-
ments, or to maintain the safety thereof, shall be performed prior to
the filing of such certification.

A revised site plan, incorporating the restrictions set {orth above, shall
be submitted for approval by the Maryland Department of Transporta-
tion, the Department of Public Works, and the Oflice of Planning and

Zoning.
) Ty
o
II\H“";-C"{E - o ..r}f - ’I 4
. Deputy Zoning Commissioner
b —Balumore County.- o
Lowell K. Sridual
gy
State HadFaiy AR ETOn W, 5. Caliier
ESEE

Hovember 12, 1982

Mr, Williss Hasmond Rat %:ﬁmlhlﬁt? of Nov, 9, 1982
Zoning Commissioner ; .

County Office Bldg. Property Owner: Raymond J.
Towson, Maryland 21204 Marocco, st al

Location: &96.63" W, of
Attention: Mr, N, Commodari r Road, Route 138

1665%" 5, from cantarliine of
McComas Road
Exist Zoming: R.C, 2
: Special
b fon for 1.-; wirelass e
telaphcas ra transmisse
towar and Varianca to Fl‘ll'l'-
& sinimm satback of i h::..
rty line in
of the required $5°s
Acres: 10,000 aq, ft.
District: 10th

Dear Mr, Hammond :

On review of the site plan
inspection, the State Highway Adadnistration

genarally accaptable,

It is requested the existing 1 santrance be cverlayed
with bituminous paving frem the of the traveled way to the
Statea Highway Adainistratiom Right of way.

It is requestsd tha plan be revised prior to a bearing

of Dctober 18, 1332 .nd fleld
finds ths plan

dats,
Very truly yours,
Chud 2.
CL 1GW ymae Charles Lse, Chief

Buresu of Emginearing
Access Permits

My whptons swmber o_{301) 659-1350 By: George Wittman

Tahwtypaariter for bapainsd e ering or Bosech ,
37355 Bultimory Migtro — 305-0451 D.C. Matro — 15004835002 Sisiervids Toll Fren
PO Box TIT | TOT Morth Cabrart 51, Baltimore, Maryland 2120 - 0717

¢cc: Mr, J. Wimblay

- - 2

Q ®

Pursusni to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the petition and it
appearing kst strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would wasidomot
resul! In practical dificulty and unreasonsble hardship upon the Pelitioner(s) and the granting of
ibe varirnce(s) requested wilk/will mot sdversely affect the health, sefety, and genersl wellare of
the community, the variance(s) should /sheeaidy®gh De granied.

Therefors, IT iS ORDERED by BSF¥&ing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —Z3 47
day of ——KE=bruacy 1931 _ that the baneln Petition for Variance(s) to permit a mini-
mum setback of 3 feet from any property line in lieu of the required 35 leet, i accord-
ance with Pelitioners' Exhibits | and 2, is hereby GRANTED, {rom and after the date of
this Order, subject, hewever, to the terins, provistons, and conditicns contained .n the ac-

ying Special Exception Order,

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DiTE
BY

5

o B ey CUNTY
| e f K A AFFIC ERGINEENRING
ﬁ J TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
5 454-31537

STEPHEN £ COLLNT
DIRECTCR

lanuary 3, 19433

Mr, Willia® Hammond
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryiaed 21204

ZAC=- Meecling of Noverber 9, 1982
Item Nos, B6, B7, 85, &9, 90, 91, 92, and 97,

Deur Mr. Hameoag':

Tha artment o Traffie Enpgineeri: s “as no commencs
for iter numbera %%,| 27 ) 88, A9, 90, 91, 92, ond 93.

’ 1 L
B . ; L !
= ie’ﬂ'.ﬁlm_ﬁ"'f_.-‘fff i
Michael 5. Flanipan o
Traff{lc Engineering Asscc. !

MSFfcem

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

i L _.\_l'._

January 14, 1983

CHTY OFFICE BLDG,
111 W, Thesapraie Kb,

Towmmn, “aryland 1204 Hil.l."l.'iﬁ J. E-'Eﬂt'gﬂl Esquirc
507 Alex Browrn Building
102 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

(=Rt

Sichoiaa R, Corewsiarp |

Chaarman
RE: JItem No. 87 - Case No. B3-165-XA
Petitioner - Raymond J. Marocco, et al
“HE LR Special Exception § Variance Petitions

o au wf
Frginesr ing

Dear Mr. George:
T AEt mans of 2t
datd g Egporme e ing

The Zoning Floas Advisory Committee has reviewed the i

cure boads comeieaios |Plans submitted with the above referenced petition., The = @ =
following corments are not intended to indicate the appro-

p.iateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure f

that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with

regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on

this case. The Director of Planning may file a written

report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations

as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Bufray o7

FTe Frevernt jon
ffrai b Tepart meenk
F Flarning

Wasa iy Depar Eower

PunpS 4f Luwg =L LEA

iy AlS eyt Eatynt

In view of your clients® proposal to construct a
fraer el wireless fransmitting and receiving structure 260 feet
SR Ll high within 5 feet of any lecase line, this combination
henring is required.

Enclosed are all com.snt. submitted from the members
of the Committee at this time rthat offer or request infor-
mation on your petition. If similar comments from the
remaining members are ieceived, I will forward them to you.
Otherwise, any comments that are not informative will be
placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a
hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,
"y AI Y4 H
AL & Fr gt - /‘"-"‘ o st wlolo 2l -'c{..-..-'
SICHALAS B. COMMODARI, Chairman
Zoning Flans Advisory Committoe

NBC :bsc

Enclosures
cc. Fishe:, Collins | Carter. Inc. Mr. Robert McGinnis

8388 Court Avenue 4351 Industrial Access Rd.
Ellicat. City, Maryland 042 Douglasville, fa. 30134

i e s e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND :
INTER-OFFICE CORMESFOMNDENCE

William E Hammond, Zoning Commissicner

o e e O B

FPROM..__...Jan_J, Forwest ..
Zoning Variance Itema

The Baltimore County Department of Heelth has reviewed :
the following zoning variance items, and has ~o speaific comments
regarding aama:

rm- Rayznd J, Maroooc, st al
Itam # B3 - Seboo Federal Credit Unlom
Ttem #1068 - Louls ¥. & Martha B. Kulage :
Item #109 - Wiiliam H. & Audrey J. Juchanan, Jr.
Item #i10 - Ray Feal

Item #111 - Baltimores ard Otlc Bailrosd Co,

Ttem #11L - Fugene & Mary Femsagno

Item #115 - Bernard & Hoss Stefaraki

Ttem #119 - Michssl BH. & Andvea ¥. Bariman

Item #122 - Dino G. & Mary D. Blagakis

1JT/ fth

cc: Jack Wimbloy S
+I=NW Koy Sheet b
110-11. NE 6 B Pos. Sheet 35
NE 2E B Too
23 Tax Map

DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

becember 17, 1282
HARRY ) PISTEL P E
CeECTOR 5

Mr. wWilliam E. Hawmo:d d
Zoning Commissiones .
County Cffice B ulding
Towsen, Maryland 21204
Re: Ttem W7 (1982=198 1)
FProperty Owners: Raymond J. Marocco, ot al
496.63" W. of Troyr~r Road JGES' 5, from
centerline of McComas Road
Acres: 10,000 sg. ft Digtrict: l0th B

Ioar Mr. Narmnd:

The following romments arc furnished in regard to the plat submitted to rhis offic
for review by Lhe Ioning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject .tem:

GENERAL:

Troyer Road (Md. 138) is a State Road; therefore, all improvements, intersections, e
cntrynces and drainage requiresents as thoy affect t+ road -come under the jurisdiction I
of the Maryiand State Nighway Administration. Any utility construction within the State
Foad right-of-way will be subfect o the standards, specifications and approval of the
State Iir addition to those of Baltimore Count,.

The entrance locatiors are subject to approval by the Department of Traffic Engineer-
irgy, ¢nd shall be constrocted Iin accordance with Baltimore County Standardas,

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization cowld result SR
in a scdimont pollution problen, damaging private and public holdings downstream of the
rroperty. A grading permit Ig, cherefore, nocessary for all grading, including the strip-
ring of too soil.

The Petitioner mus: provide nocessary drainage facilities [temporary or permanent}
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent proporties, especially by the
concentration of surface wvaters, Correction of any problem which may result, dus to in- ¥.
property grading or improper installation of drainage facilicies, would be the full ;
responsiafli*y of the Petitioner.

Fublic water supply and sanitary sewerage are not available to serve this property -...‘
which iz beyond the Saltimore County Netropolitan District and the Cosprehensive Metrope-
litan Facilicies Planning Area.

Baltimore County Water Supply and Seweragr FPlans N and 5114, 48 amended through
Janaury 1982, respectively indicate “No Planned Service™ in the aroa.

Vary 7:19 YOUurs,
" “?;- e %}f
poort AL worton, £41, ‘ohi
Brresu or Public Services

RANM: CAN: Fwk : pig

.'I. ".;'3.'.."._ .-\.:.:-':-_-.- -":.'.
i = =

/}*jjﬁ.ﬁ DAl ‘MORE COUNTY
macar | FINE DEPARTMENT
A Y¥ ) TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

> 325100 .
PRLL H REMCKE Lecemver 20, (987 '
LT

14 ¥
or. William Nassond
caning Comeissioner
affice of Planning and loning
Baltisgre County Office Building .
Towr i, Karyland 21204
Attuntion: Nick Commodari, Chalrmman i

doning Flans Advisory Commitctes .
RE: Property Owner: Raymond J, Harocro, et al A
1
Location: 4% .83' W, of Troyer Road lé65 5. from centerline of McComas Road
Item No,: A7 coning Agenda:Meeting of November 9, 1982 ik
Centlemen: &
Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been syrveyed by this i
Aureau and the cosments below marked with an "X" are applicable and regquired
to be corrected or incocporated into the final plans for the property.
f } l. Fire hydrants fo: the peferenced property ars required and shall be
located at intervals or _ feet along an approvec road ir
sccerdance wich Balcimore County Standards as publizhed by the
Pepartment of Public Works.
{J & A zecond means X vehicle accoess 15 regquired for the s te, -
fJ 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximum allowsd by the Fire Department,
f ) 4. Tha site shall be made to coaply with all applicable parts of te
Fire Prevention Code prior to ocoupancy or begilnning of operation. s
{ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall oy
cemply with all applicable reguirementrs of the National Fire Frotection
Assoclation Standard Ne. 101 *Life Safecy Code®, 1976 Bdition prior
2 OCCUPANCY. !
f ) 6. 3ite plans oo approved, a~ drawn. T
fx; 7. The Firc Preventiocn Bureau has no comments, at chis time, P
Noted and A o T .-" S i
REVIEWER:/ <[z ., v+~ .: ‘2y ;7 Approwed: i R TV i

Planning Group Fire Priscntion Buread

Special Inspection Division

JK/mb/cm

PR o 1 3 ; : 7. i
AL L :\\J‘ S
# o ; e L - . - R ; ;

—



BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DESCRIGITYS N ;
Fobert ¥ Dute’ 5 SELF SUPPORTING
¥ e T ¥ =
e M i TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL USE EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE
ooy T RO £ MC1 TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
Date: W cambar 8, 1982 TENTH ELECTION DISTRICT = SITE LEASE
BALTIHORE COUNTY, MARYLAND B
LEASE made this day of . i%
N 3. oo wh sty e BEGINNING 1t a point measured North B0°-41°'-48" West, 126,48 fest and i between &R e
et W V. Of Troyir Hosd 1665' 8. from centerline of MoGomes Road Beltinore E:-:;:r Office Nilding i ot L Lig R
Beloking Sentngs H.C. South 55°-43'-26" West, 496.63 feet alonn the centerline of a twenty (20) feet S efeinafier called "Landlord™) and MC 1 Tele
Lo e—— EPI-H%I:I MPE'_M furt|. lmmlﬂﬂ:r t!'-#l.-m tower 1111 ﬁllfhﬂl;wm:\rml 8 Corporation, s Delaware ~orporation having an office c::'"ﬂlf;t%;::
% ﬁ ﬁn;ta? m‘l propect) DU, TRry wide right-of-way for ingress and earess to the land of HWpodrow W. Johnson “rom { i Street, W.w., Washington, D.C., 20036, (hereinafter cglled "Tenant®™).
i e
B o i
a point on the westermmost side of Trover Foad (A0’ wide) at a distance of A l. Lanclord hereby leases, demises and lets to 7
2.A.C, Meeting of: Hovember 9, 1982 =~"~“ Tenant hereby hires froms Llndlnn‘]. for all purooses ::i';h I"I’::::ni ::d
1665 feet measured along the westermmost side of satd Troyer Road in 2 Southerly e desire, the parcel of land (hereinafter called the "Pramises®
RE: Item No: @ ol Beasuring approxisately one hundred (100) feet by one hundred (100)
- - . a6, 81/ 98, 89, %0, 91, 92, 93 direction from the centerline of McComas Road, thence running for the following : o fest shown on the plan annexed hereto ss Exnhibit z+
Location: :"qJ four (4) courses and distances, véz,: TOGETHER WITH 1) any imtﬂ'ﬂ.“nt‘ that =ay be locsted thereon
Present Ioming: ! 2) such rights of way and esssements on, Over, n.l:ndu and through u-.i
Proposed Zoring: (1) North 09°-18'-12" East 100.00 feet to a point on the South side of o adjolning lands of Landlord, extending from the Premises to the
: o nearest convenient public road, snd of standard vehiculsr width, as
; a twenty feet wide right-of-way and sasement wnich by Deed dated June 15, 1967 b shell be necesssry for ingress and egress to and from the Premises,
- 3) such othsr rights of way end easements on, over, under and
B s enterter wall ameted withis §'0 of @ akjeest 1ot Lice dmll be of mm hewr and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County,Maryland in Liber ;"""9" the adjoining lends of Landlord as may be reguired by Tenant
rinbegriagias —-H-“__:_-_--—u--t-':nrm_ N ] or the purpose of electricity, gas, water, telephone, ard sny and
. _u_mm“_ s & e 30 Lss, See Tubie MR, i 2, 4801, Folio 486 was granted and conveyed by Pio J. Marocco, et al to The Ameri- all other utilities, snd &) the right to park vehicles on or shout
' the Premises and the lands immedlately adjscent thereto during
F. Bepeshel verimmes sanfiiste with e Dultiesss Gounty BuDdtay Sele, can Telephone and Teleqraph Company of Baltimore City, thence binding alonn Lhe -I g:::::"::h:““'““‘:““": site inspectisrn and st timses of necessary
G 4 shnge of shapiney dimll be spplisd fer, slengy with = ol teswtien South side of said right-of-way and easmment,
Spiiomiion, et S Touiond ovis of dmtage wm District: ? IT IS UNDERSTOOD snd agreed that Tenant shall have the right
Bl —y i Wo. Acres: (2) Horth BO®-41'-48" West 100,00 feet, thence Teaving the outlines of : to construct, meintaln sand repair ¢ roadesy over the aforesentioned
) : sassments, Including such work 8 may be necessary for slope and
o -5::-—-:-...—_—., —Hmﬂ said right-of-way and easement and running for the two following courses and . drainage, and to instell such poles, wires, pipes, cables, condults
afT1es, thet, Whe shratuse fov vilth © Joepmed Shaass -.u.-..-”_ Dear Mr. Hammond: p i ‘ .. :::mﬂ“#un:ﬁﬁ"?"ﬁ" as snl'.'!.'l be necessary for the proper
'ﬁ'—'_—- Bymls Sogbmad t ; - s business
mrﬂ . “ gl - All of the above have oo besring on student population. FATANCESS AE and gas. . nd for electricity, water, talephons
(3) South 09°-18'-12" West, 10’5&1] feet, and
I L cemsmtm All drawings required for permite shall b3 by s rugistered in < All of the foregoing lying within the property d
lead P, ; A y described in
et JFoBs Joal fied in steoctural design. Ee supervise and {4) South 30°-41'-43" East, 100 00 feet to the point of beginning, con- Exhibit 8 annexed hereto.
Very truly ygurs, taining 10,700 square feet of land, more o~ less. 2. Thi. Lease shall be for & ters of S ysars and shall
PR Tt smeste ~sClovt iy e e infemmtio grvsiind oy S dewing commence either (a) the dste on which Tensnt actually starts
oumitted 4o s affies of Fiaming ead Dindny ool ane aot fnfuind o construction on the Premises or (b} two years fros the date of this
:w-ﬁm“d-ﬂ - Lease, whichever cccurs first.
nedll, AL at], APaShi i, SRy It el Ty +f i Cligy B LI e
{(Pilene Bovier) of 111 Vool Goespmbs dw., S0, . Nick Petrovich, Assistant

3. Tenant shall pay Landlord sn annusl rental of §
payable In wegual monthly fnstalleents of % sach, in
Advance, on the first day of each and every month during the term

Depariment of Planning

I B October 25, 1982
FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC o 388 COURT AVENUE » ELLICOT] CITY, MARYLAND 71043 o (301) 481-2885

‘.i-

this Lease upon wriiten ocotice to Landlord. Landlord agrses Lo

hereof, commencing on the commencamsent date of the Lease as provided
cooperate with Tenant in curing such title defects.

for in F’ll‘l?!lph 2. In the event the commencesent date 13 not the
first day of the month, the rent for ssld month shall be apportlioned.

shall Ihure to the benefit of snd shall be binding upon the heirs,

executors, administretors, successors and assigns of the respective

arties hereto and shall be deemed t ith th .
P R ¢ land 15. ‘andlord agrees tc execute and deliver s wsemorandum of

this Lease Irn recordable fors on the request of Tenant nd 2
execute and deliver such uthn'ﬂ:guunt:. -.:lndlmt: and lnr'u‘-lnt:? i Exhibit A - Legal Description

such as, but not lislted to, sasesents, licenses and 1oring and
building applications, as Tensnt shall require for thes proper

. This iLease is made in consideration of tht sum of One Hundred
Dollars ($100.00), the recelpt of which is hereby sckniwledged by
Landlord. Such sum shall not be applied toward the Initial monthly
lease payrants upon comeenceseni cf the Lease.

§. Tenant shall not be deewed in default under this lLeass
untll Landlord has given Tenant at lesst thirty (30) days written
notice of any defsult hereunder snd Tenant has falled to cure the
same within thirty (30) days after receipt of such notice.

in:wﬁt l:'Irf I:".'l‘ business and in order to carry out the purpose and It 1s understood and sgreed to by tn
or, G st S Qe S MOt B S SR e o e suneny tie o AT I, e, Bl ones dotsacte. S1e ait Secrminied T s e e s b saterzed fo/n’ the” Coake"eviduncing the Shanserice or ine The
ipeﬂif.‘ll:lllj; stated herein, for three (3) successive plriudi of five y Y% wrasien norice o Lanclord. Upon the saercise of the general Intent of this Lease. ¥ nge Premises and the toser, esquipment and other Fixtures to be ?m!.,'::::

such right by Tenant this Lesse shall become null and vold and

the. on will
neitier party will have any further obligation to the other. ‘ silattached to sno made a part of this

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Lease has been executed ss of the day it §. made availeble by Tenant's SUFYZYOTS.
and vear first above written.

{5) vyesrs each. Tenant sheil exerclse wny one or more of said Canos 'ss Loouted
options by glving written notice of such election to Landlord at any

time.

11. All  bulldings, fixtures, towers, Improvements and
squipsent erected, located, placed or constructed by Tenant or its
assigns upon the Fremises, and the right of way, shall resain
personal property of Tenant or its sssigns regardless of the sanner
or mode of sttechment and shall be removed by Tenar or its assigns
et any tise during the term of this Lease (includi.y any renewsl or
extension lerm) or within 60 days thereafter. Landlord hereby
1:prin;11 wvaives any and all Landlord's liens or claim of such on
sald bulldings, fixtures, towers, isprovesents snd equipmsent.

In mddition, it is agreed to by the parties that the rental Witness: LANDLORD ;

paysents shall increase by five percent (5%) at the time of each
renewal period.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:
Sk LA LORD:

5. Tenant shall have the right to fence the Premisss but
Tenant sgrees not to fence the right of way. Tenant say enter upon
the Premises and adjacent lands of Landlord from and after the date
of exscution of this Lesse by Lsndlord for the purpose of making
surveys and conducting soll, engineering and other tests and may cut
or trim the trees on the Premises or any adjacent lands of Landlord
in connection therewith. jenant shall have thn right to clear and
thersafter to keep clear the Premises, the right of way, end any
utility essemsent aress, of trees, bushes, rocks and crops. If the
construction or =aintenance of the tower results in dasage to any
adjecent lunds »f Landlord (other than ss sst forth herein) Terant
shall pay Landlord for such damage.

12. Terant shall pay ell incresses In real estate taxes

%::.l::iﬂﬂ the Premises from isprovesents constructed therson by

TENANT :
Attest: MCI TELECOMIMUNICATIONS CORPCRATION

13. Tenant agrees to indesnify snd seve harmless Lendlord from
and against eny and all claims, llability, damage or loss to
persons, including loss of life, or to property, which may arise out
of Tenant's use or occupsncy of the Premises, or out of sny aci of
Tenant, its employees, sgents and invitees.

TENANT ;

e T i e bty e L e e B ——
assessmenis lev OF AiRpOosSed agains . i o l4. Lendlord represents to Tenant that Landlord is the owner By: ONS CORPORATION
sll payments under any mortgage affecting the same snd in th: svent of e Pramises snd the lands iesedistely sdjacent thereto which C. Bolton-SaIth, Jr. Thomas L. Tewlng

ord fails so to do, Tenent shall have the right (but rot the cosprise the easements and the rights of way and that such Assietant Secretary Senlor vice President |
obligation) to protect its Interest heareunder by paying said ieues, ownership is free end clear of all liens and encumbrances other than ‘.
sssasscents, or Weking such Sorigepe peyments end to deduct any those which do not interfere with Tenant's use and operutions of the (7ckrowiedgements Attached) Thosas L. Lealng BT

r=nt due hersunder. senlor vice President

amount s¢ pald from the paysents o

7. Tenant shall have the right, at any tise, and from tirz to
tise, during the tersm of this Lease (or eny renewal or extenslion
hergof) to assign this Lease, or sublet the Fremises, In whole or In
part, without Landlord's consent.

e ; 8. Lendlord agrees that Tenant mey pescefully and guistly
. enjoy the Presises, the right of way and sssesents granted hersunder
g subject, however, to the Cterss, covenants snd conditions contalned
S in this Lease. All of the terss, covenants and conditions herecf

Premises, and that Landlord has the lawful right and authority to
execute this Leass snd grent such sssesents and rights of way.

ienant may, after the exscuticn of this Lesase by Tenant, aobtain an
sbstract or prelisinary title report from a title insurence company
of its choics. If the state of title es indicated by said sbstract
or prelisinary title report shall show any llens or encusbrances
which interfere with Tenant's use and eration of the Premises,
Tenant shall have the right to esither (a) discharge such liens or
sncusbrances of record, 1f possible, and deduct the cost theraof
from the psysents of rent to become due hersunder, or (b) cancel




. ,;1? .
: ACkmDOwWLELGEMNET DF LANDLORD r AW OrFicEs oo T KD AN ' Me. Jeezn M.H. Junjy . :
H J} {?’ Evani, GRORGE & SoLED I February 18, 1983 A 17441 Troyer load
i ROT Armx Ruows & Sows BUiLDING . Page 2 ; Monkton, Md. 21111
) STATE OF MARYLAND ) L Besawy Evaws 1P WEnT PENNETLYANLA AVENTUR Sl
P.55.1 L TownoN, MARYLAND 21704 February 17, 1983
COUNTY OF ) g a1} aea-saws
: February 18, 1983 . Nr. Harris James George
1 hereby certify thei on this X day "-""" N P b‘ll&n Many thanks. Attorney at Lav
the ear of 19 before the subscriber, @ otary U ' .
perlr..:lllr appesred and . Ms. Jean H.H. Jung Respectfully, 102 W. Pennaylvania Avs.
: , sng scknowlegged the fcregoing Instiument Deputy Zoning Commiesioner of Towson, Md. 21204
& te be his (thelr) act. Baltimore County EVANS, GEORGE & SOLED
; Zoning Uffice
my commizsion exlres . County Office Buildinc Dear Sirs
Towson, Maryland 21204 (,l -
(NDTARIAL SEAL) T ITITR NS RE: gﬁ':gt‘:m :3'125'311 . Harris s Georje I am indeed satisfied with the proposed erection or
L ¥ ¥ ona for Specia x-
- ceptlons and Variance: HJG/db constructicn of a Microwave Communication Station, &t
5 ACKNOWLEDGEWENT OF TENANT Raymond J. Marocco, et al, the proposed sight stated In the agresment between
Petitioner Sei Jeudiie; Nogcrpiie deunion Wocdrow W. Johnsen & Corinne D. Johnson and M.C.I.
' CITY OF WASHINGTON ) Dear Madam Commissioner; | Telecommunication Corporation,
S P
& DISTRICT OF COLUMEIA ) You will no doubt recall that February 11, 1983, was I am in full sccordance with seven (7) >f the eight (B)
S the day on which "The Great Blizzard of 19837, occurred, ! terms and cenditiens in this agresment. The terms and/or
* ] herzty certify that on this day of ¢ In ;Ep:iﬁ;:dnga:];i.lths:freﬁﬁcﬁi*::gn::nh::ﬁnﬂnﬁglzhinnﬁzﬁad, conditions one (1) through saven (7) are satisfactory, but
i = n subscriber s WNotary Public, one of whom was Woodrow W. Johnason. I proffered Mr. Johnson's however there is an incorrect malling sddress in the elghth
the vear of 15 , before the 4
o personelly sppeared Fresicent testimony to the effect that he and his wife were in favor

tern. The incorrect malling address stated in the said
agresment is as follows:

]
of #C1 Telecommunicetions Corporation, ano cP behalf of saild

of the graniLing of the Petitions, as eignified by the agreec-
cerpotation gic scknowlegge the efcregeing Instrument to be the #ct

ment betweon Woodrow W. Johnson and Corinne D. Johnson and

ane deed of . the MCI Telecommunications Corporaticon, which was admitted %o Johngon
g into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 4. I also prof-
My cormissior explres 2 fered that it was only becuase of tne blizzard that Mr. Woodrow & Corlnne Johnson
Jouhnson had not attended the hearing ir person and so testi- Troyer Road
fied. |
UNDIZALAL -SEAL) You asked that I supply you with w-itten verification SaRana, - REFCY oo
Notery Fubllie of Mr. Johnson'*s approval of the Petiticns, and, according- T™his mailing address should be co ted to read as follows:
ly, I enclose herewith a letter dated February 17, 1981, I _Jehnson
which complies with your reguest. Wosdrew & Cerinne Johnson
1 hope, in view of Mr. Johnson's apprrval and the 17441 T-ocyer Road
evidence presented on the date of i{he heariny, that you will
approve both the Petition for Special Exception and the Monkton, M4, 23111

1 Petition for Variance. Both are of course reguired in order
to go forward with this project.

on
g sed ]
. = -
] e E
| w5072 PELES .
I
@ | -
® € & ® |
e i : |
Jesuany 31, 1589 ETITION FUR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE ﬁ@ DALTIMOAE COUNTY : [
BRI ( ‘;'ﬁ,') OFFICE OF namm%g%:dmwﬁ ol T i |
I . 1 TOWSON MARYLAND 21 ! :
10th Election District K‘\"Jh;:-: AC04-3353 .1\ 'f qi_-_l. |
o _ . P B TEIS AGREEMENT OF RIGHT-OF+-WAY, mads this day
TONING: Petit.on for Special Exception apd varisncd WILLIAN £ HAMMOND 3 fo/:
3 : Tt COH AESICHER 4 of r-rlh‘m-“-t ¢ 1970, betwesnh RAYMDND J, MARODOCO and P ' i
LOCATION: Beginning 22 ft. West of Troyer Road, ', 003 {1, South ] ! | ‘
af the centerline of McCnamas Road T:i 7« MADCCD, tnare, of hlﬂmf' Eit". Maryland, of the lu!t:. !
DATE & TIME; Tuesday, Jonuary 25, 1983 at 10:15 A, M. FENpULEY BE, 1380 ’ parts anedoxonom Wy, TOMRICH a0 L. IVHE D, SONEEON, RIS Wil oF |
FUBL‘IC HEP‘_R]NG: Rnnm I_ﬂr"-\._ Euunh G[Illl.:e Euild]tn;. lll ".'.'_ Chl_‘ﬂapﬂ'alﬁ“ ;'r I“ltim‘ mnt" _-rrllu. “! th. mm wti E
A T & n, Marvland g} :
| venue OWEQ ¥ Hartis J. George, Esquire t WEHEREAS, RAYMOND T, MAROOCO and PIO J, MARDOCO, cO-part-
o - iy : Alex Brown Buildin
Tie Zonin- Comirissioner of Baltimore County, by authority “[‘“"“ 4oping Act fg; w'::t F;::ﬂ::m; i“n“ nars, are the owners of a tract of land situata in Baltimcre
- and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a nublic hearing: Towson, Maryland 21204 |
i » > ) Covnty, State of Maryland, which they acquired by Deed from
-;- Pei tion [or Special Exception for a wireless transmitting RL: Petitions foe: Specia Cuoep e m' :f;m!‘iﬂ :
TIME: 10618 A. ML or - >ceiving facility (telephone relay transmission “ower) Beglming 822 N o e o weas. 100 George X, Hooper, widower, dated September 3, 1937 and recorded |
r . aud Variance to permit a munimum setback of = 01, (rom Eil tl-:n_: cegt::::::- of McComas - !_.
-f.-'..':": 13, 1983 anv property line instead of the required 35 it. il'.::rr:;nd :II Marocco, et ux - Prritioners ARARS. the. LM Mocards of Weltimacs Chonty 18 Libes oLl 3313, !
DATE: Fuiiny, Febeuasy 15, NO. 83-165-XA (liem No. 8/} Folio 516, said tract of land sbutting on neia, & wibiie |
..::‘1; The .E.nnlng ﬂtguliltiﬂnﬂ- to be r:ﬂ:uptl:l;l as follows: - ) m ! w r
5 —_— Section 1401, 3 B, 3 - minimum m!:tha-r:k from any property line other thar a Oear Mr. Ceorpes '! thoroughfare in Baltimors County, Maryland, and i
ol PLACE: R 106 ce B 111 Wes streut line in an R.C. 2 zone _ | |
2 | have this date passed my Orders in the above referenced matter in accordance with '. WHEAEAS, MOODROW W, JOHMSOM is the owner of a tract of
All *hat parcel of land in the Tenth District of Balti nore County the attached. i
saneake M I vﬂ:{ sl i land situate in Baltimors County, Maryland acquired tfrom Josephine
ess Mo, Robost MoGianle ' C Vo AIA v Johnson on June 8, 1956 and recorded among the Land Records of
-7} Tebsvassmbasiions 51" P i §
e _I-I Tsdseigtall Aesses fuesd JEAN MH. JUNG . 7 i i Baltimore County in Libar GLB 2946, Polio 440, which tract of
g : 2 :
B Lsmsghasilie, Somrge Deputy Zoring Commission er o : e land abutts on the cract of land owned by RAYOND J. MAACCCD and
.':-. -:i ' il 1]
: 3 IMH I/ srl ,ﬁ m Hl:ﬂ v, MARDCCD, co=partnars, set forth hereinabove, and
o . !
) BALTIMORE COUNTY | Attachments | WEEREAS, the tract of land ownad by WOODROW ¥, JCHMEON
. ccr John W, Hessian, |, Esquire I
AL Peoplc's Countel is an interior parcel of ground with no ingres: or egress to
-

publiec thoroughfare in Baltimors Tounty, Maryland, snd
! s
Being the property of Rayin~nd J. Marceceo, et al, as shown or plat plan filed

T . Rl .

with the Zoning Department.

Hearing Date: Tuesday, Jamw v 25, 1993 at 10:15 A, M,
Public Hearing: Rc.r 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Toewaon, Jdaryland

BY OQRDER OF

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

- pm— e

WHEREAS, it is the desire of WOODROW ¥, JOEMSON to
obtain a right of ingress and egress for his said intericr lot
‘n!#ﬂlﬂm the extsrior tract of land ¢amad by RAYNDND J.
MARDOCC and PIO J, MARDCCOD to Troyer Road, & public thoroughfare
oZ Bmltimere antr- Maryland, and
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VEEREAS, RAYMOMD J. MAROCCO and PIO J. MAROCOD hava
!i agreed to grant uhto WOCDROW W,

SON to Troyer Road, subject to the following conditions and
rastrictions as set forth hareinaftar,

and other good and valuabis consideratio.s, the sajd RATMOND v

the said WOCDROW W, JOHNBON and CORING. D, JORMSONM, his wife, as
tenants by the sntireties, their mssigns,

the surviver of tham

situate and lying in Baltimors County,

Wore particularly described ag follows;

Stats of Maryland, and

of-way line of Troysr Road, 40" widg - I
being in the 4th or Rorthwesterly HE.!erlmu:::h:ﬁ i
| by Deesc dated September 3, 19487 ana recordad
| Records of Baltimorg County, in Liber gL® 222,
h:gr Gaorge M, Hoopar, o
OcCo,; Cco-partners, at the distance o «24°
" beginning of said 4eh lins, thence lanving !‘rq;.:.I::d :? the
lsaving the cutline of the aforasaid deed ahd running
of the aforssaid 300 Right-of-way the & following courges and
di-un::n.: A% POV murveyed; 1) S64=07138%w 697,.61;
| 2) !B?.il CO"W 5]1,.61"; 3) 289°28'15w 50.%96%; 4} 87833 '11*w 30
5) S8TI*27'13"™ 28.04%; &) E58°26"09"W 77.09" to intersec: the
! 13th or 522°48'40"R 438.55" line of the aforasaid -ﬂII;. lthth-
distance of 38,45 from the beginning of saia i3th line, avd to
| intecssct the 4eh or %25-00'% 28 pareh 1ine of b land which
doad dated Jung 8, 1956 and recorded h,
e . ; among the Land Records of
! imors county .n Libgy GLB 2946, folio 440, was

Josaphine J e by
of 38,45" from the and ui “miz;.ﬂdxnm, R ¥he distance

land which

Right-of«Way runs throug
| land which by dead dgted Ssptembar 3, 1957 and recorded l:nl:n:h:hl
of Baleimcry County in Liber GLB 3222,

!' conveyed by George N, Hocpar, widowsr, ta J. Maroeco

AGREEMENT FOR
JOINT USE OF ACCESE ROAD

THIS CREEMENT made and entered into this 10th day of Psbruary
1983, by and betwesn Woodrow W. Johnson and Corinne D. Johnson, his
wifs, 'hdreinafter calle® *Johnson®, and WCI Telscommunications Corpor-

atian, hrrglnltt-r called "NCI®.
| ¥ ITMHNE

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Right of Way Agreement from
Raymond J. Marocco and Pio J. Warocco, co-partners, to Woodrow W.
Johnson and Corinne D. Johnson, hir wife, dated Pabroary 11, 1970, in
Liber 5072, Polio 149, recorded Pebruary 17, 1970, in Baltimore
County, Maryland, Johnson was psrmitted certain rights over, upon, and
across a portion of the lards of the Marocco's, including a strip of
land twanty (20) Jeet in width {(hereinafter called "Road®) situsted in
Baltimore County, Waryland including che right to construct, oparate,
maintain, replace, and remove & communice*ions aystem upon, over,
under su~h twenty (20) toot str.p of land more Eztienhrlr described
in Exhibit "A" attached hers%c and sads a part hereof;

Tn i

WHEREAE, MCI has leased a certain parcel of land from Raymond
J. Marocco and Pio J. Marocco, for the erection of & microwavs ocon-
munications station (harsinafter called ®Leased Parcel®); and

WHEREAS, MCI desires t+ use said road; and

WHEREAS, Johnson Is willing to parmit WCI the use of said road
Bubject to the terms and conditions contained in this Agreement;

MOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree as followsi
1. {a) Johnson is willi to parmit NCI, its successors

and assigns, including witheut limiti the rnnuul:r thersof, any
occupant or tesant of the Leased Parcel or of any portion thareof

BECGINKING for the SaBe At a point on the wasterly Righ

FINSON a right-of-way over 'Huiri'
tract of land from the interiog Eract of land of WOODROW W, m-

" HAROCCO and pIO J, MAROCOD, co-partners, do grant and coOnvVay unte

-

folio 516, wag

i
E
]
i

(hereinafter collectively called "Benafitted Users®) a perpatoal right

to use said road for unresiricted ingress and egress from and to the
Laased Parcel.

(b} WCI shall repair and naintain, at its nole risk,
cost and expense, any and all damage to the road and appurtenances
thereto, caused by WCI's use or Johmson's ordinary snd normal wear

and tsar.

(< For the purpose of this agreement (i) any and all
use of #.id road by the raployees, agents, contractors, parmittaes,
licensees and busisess invitess of WCI shall be dsemed use of said
road by WCI, and (il) esach contractor, permittes, licensss and
business invites of WCI using said road shall be deemed an agent o”

HCI.

(d) ®CI shall indesaify and hold harmless Johnsos from
any and a1 liability because of (i) bodily injery, including, but
nct limited to, death resulting thersf.om, and (ii) injury to or
destroction of mt{ inclor « but ot limitsd to loss of use
thersof, caused by or in any way arisiog out of or rasglting from or
attributabls to use of the sald road by WCI or any condition, dis-
rer2ir or other, of the said road or any part thereof or any appur-
tenance theretoc regardlass of tha megligence of Johason, except whars
such liability is ocsused by the sole negligence nr wi.lful miscondact
of Johnson; and NCI shall, at Johnson's request, defend Johnson
against any and all such liability or claims of such liability,

| |
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n poassssory rights in any PArt o parcel of thas
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TOGETHER with all the improvaments thersupon srectad,
Bads o baing and pll snd every the rights,

alleys, ways, watars,
Privileges, sppurtenances and advantager, o the sama balonging, ’

=
¥ . R
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or anywiss appe:-taining. i
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said right-of+way, above _

describel end mentioned, and hersby intended to be conveyed; to-

gether wvith the rights, privileges, appurtanances and advantages

|| thareto bel nging ex appartaining unto snd to the proper use and !

|
i his wifs, a»s terants bv the sntireties, thair assigns, the

i

i

P

|

o i
_§ h-.tu-tmnum-.mmmn.m. I
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.* Survivor of them and the surviver's heirs and assigns,

The granting of the ssid righet=~of-way and sasement ia

mbject to ths following comlitions and restricticns,

1, The right-af-way set forth here:n shall be

thea parties hereto and
by such other parties ng shall Possens, Now ér in the future,

tracts of 1and
Prasantly oomad by the parties of the first part and partias of
the second pare,

B —— g e

5 4. The parties ~f the first part, their grantews

or assignees; are grantad the right and pPrivilege, at any timg

in the future, to widen the Jranted right-of=way from the 207

Lo A L
L L R

.*.f_ I width set forgh harein to a 30¢ width, such widening to be at the
, panss of the partiss of tha first Part, their grantess and |
|| assignees, '

Il 4. The parties of the first part have the right

ot il ] i
et s o L] el

F |

and Privilege, at any times in the future, to close this granted

L] J
right of-way, Provided, however, that tha Partiss of the Firsgt

. |

T
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2. HWCI shall pricr to constryuction of aaid Microwave
Communication Station improve said road with gravel, ditchen rnd
culverts where needed the distance as describsd by the attached
Exhibit ®"A". After construction MCI shall furthar improve caid
road with a surface of bituminous paving.

3. MCI thall put a gate st both ends of sald rrad with
the WMarocco's, Johnson's and MCI being provided keys to the gate
leaving Troyer Road at the east end of said road. The other gate
will not require locks,

4. Johnson acknowledges receip: from WCI of One NDollar
($1.00) in consideration of Johnaon's agreement to grant MCI the
use of sald road, the use of said road to become effective as of
the date of such payment. Such payment shall be in full consider-
atian for the conveyance of said right to use the road.

5. (a) Mo provialon of this Agreement Is intended to
give, nor shall any provision be construed as giving, MCI permisaion
Lo use any real property, public or private, traversed by said road.
Permlssion hereby given is only to the extent of Johnson's rignta in

said land.

(b} MCI hereby warranta that it has obtained from ali
" @ owners of the real property, public and private, traversed by said
-~ad all permits, licenses, rights ur other autho -‘:ations necessary

for the use therecof by MCI.

5 Ajreement shail have no e“fect on

6. The provisiona (f ¢
Right of Way

the rights granted to Johnson pursuant to the aforesaid
Agreemant dated PFebrgary 11, 1970,

r ., Further this Agresment for Joint Use of Access Road is

contingent upon approval
for MCI's use of Marocco's property for the erection nf the microwave

communications station, therafore, non-approval woids this Agreemant ,

8. All notices or demands herein prov'ded to be given or

made or which may be given or made by either party hereto to the other

shall be deemed to have been duly given or made when made in writing
and deposited in the United States Mail, postage thereon prepaid, and

addressed as follows:

To Johnson: To__ it

MCI Telecommonications Corporation
1133 19th Sireet, M.M.
Washington, D, C. 20036

Law Department

Woodrow & Corinne Johnsaon
Troyer Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

antion:

Real Estate Administrator

given or made
by such party

The address to which notices or demands may be
by either party may be changed by written notice given
to the other.

NI TELECOWMUMICATIONS CORPORATION

By:
Willlam £. Conmmy
Benior Vice President

EiOne »
Husband and Wife

by the Baltimore County Zoning Administration
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PAXt, at their sole expense, provide an-ther right-of-way and
| baild thareon a parmanent road, in a site of their own chooaing,
Il which new right-of-way and improved road thareon will provide a
means of ingreas and egrass for the proparty of the partiss of
‘m-mmum“. The partise agres that the
! ingress and egrass feacilitins of the partias of the second part
shall not be interferred with Guring the siting and construction
H of the said altarnats right-cf-way. The parties further LT ae
that cha termini of ssid altecnats right=of-way on Troyer Road
mmmmumnm-ﬂmmmt shall be
llmtﬂlu-th-mtiu of the first part &0 as to afford the

their property to Troyer Road,

And the sald partiss of the first part hareby coverant
that they have not done or suffersd to be done any ace,
thing whatscever, to encumber the property heraby conveyasd; that
they will warrant specially the Property granted and that they
[will execute such further Afzurances of the same as may be
*aquisite,

I WITMESS the hands and sesls of the parties hereto,

ETATE OF MARYLAND )
A
JUUNTY OF )

day of ﬂ*“t""hf

Notary Public, personally
THNSON
to be their act.

I hereby certify chac on thig /7
the year of 1383, before the subsrriber, a

PReAT=C NOODKOW w, JOHNSON and ORI aNe
and ackaow e%q&:’l Ehe foreaoing i?ilrl::I;I'.IL

s in

My Comrission Expires :j‘*_;j LT

V4 ﬂﬂ"f ‘:?- Lecer

NOTARIAL SEAL)

Notary Public '
CITY GF WASHINGTON ]
1.5,
JISTRICT OF COLUMBIA )
1 hereby certify that an this day of +« in

the year aof ) !

appefrtd of 1983, bafore the subscriber, a Notary Public, persorally
“enior Vice-Prasident of MCI Telecommunicatio
behalf of sajd corporation did acknowl .
o be the act and deed of e

Corporation, and on
the aforegoing instrussnt

My Commission Expires:

(NCTARIAL SEAL)

Motary Public

matter or

e S
—_— e

e e e

"'"l'_-'—'l_'l-ll-uql-—--l--_h'_.____‘l_.
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way line
the 4th or northwestar] 546,53

Sectonter 1 Lo ¥ - line of the land
County, in Liber GLB 3222, folio
Hooper, Widower, to Raymond J,
partners, at the distancs
line, tlence leaving Troyver Road and lsaving the

aforesaid deed

George M,
CoO-partners.

Fecceds of Baltimor
by Josephine Johnse
18.45" from th= gnd

in the year one thousand nine hundred and
the subscriber,

Johnson and Corinne b, Jalnson,
Parties and they acknowlesdged the

BEGINNING for the Shas at
«f "royear Rcad, 40° widse,

and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore

and running
way the 6 following courses
1) 864 degrees 07' 3g*n 7.5
1) 568 degrees 24°
3) 572 degrees 27"
intersect the 13ith or
52id deed at the distance nf 38'45* fr

lgnui ;nd':n et OR the baginning of said 1ith
the land ich by dsed dated June 8, 1956 and recorded

¢ Ccunty in Liber GLB 1946, e P
n, widow, to Woodrow W,
of said 4th lire.

: THE aacve describad 20
'-'h:]f-‘*‘- by d-i“ dated
arads i Baltimore County in Liber GLB 3227, folie 516

Hooper, widower, to Raymond J. ll;rucm and ii:.. ayoyad by

19w 50.06" ;
13"W 28.84";

September 3,

L5072 rEE| 53

FIATE OF NARYLAND, CITY OF BALTINOME, TO WIT: ' i

1 KERESY CERTIPY, that on this // “Hay of —7 < {-

.-‘u'“-ty' h‘!ﬂl' '“,-

& Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in and

for the city of Baltimore aforesaid, PErschally appsared Raymond
Je Mar.occo and Pilo J,

Marocoo, cospartnars, and Woolrow ¥.
his wifa, the above named
foregoing Agremment to be - J

&

D S F
— -wtzz‘;_,.f'-r Lo |
TARY PUALIC

|
!
‘i- i
> K

rwsor |

s FEB 17 1970 at/” E.

AT U-P..Ilm.ll.l.!lﬂuﬂ COUNTY, o 'wil, !
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EXHIBIT “A"

& point on the wisterly Right-of=-
sald point of begincing being in
which by Deed dated

31C, was cunveysd by George M.
Marocco axd Plo J. Marocco, co=

of 30.24' from the beginning of said 4th
outline of Lhe

on the centar of the aforesaid 20'right-of-
and distances, as now surveyed;

2) W7 degress 41' OO°W S1L.61";

4) 870 degress 23' 1ll°nw 30.5%3°

§) 858 dagrees 26' 0%"w 7.9 o

822 degrees 48'40°E 458.35" line of the afore-
the &4th or m2% degrees 00'w 22 parch line of
folio 440, was conveyed
Johnson, at the distance af

kRight-of-Way runs

through th
1957 and o R e

recorded among the Land Rec-

8 Hl!‘u:ﬁ;
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éﬁr‘@} DALTIMORE COUNTY
et | OFFICE OF PLANNING [ ZONING

- 4{ ) NSO MARTLAND 21204 % TOMSON, MD._____ / f?"" _1983

Wit A E HAIAMOND : Y o THIS IS TO CERTIFY, t{at the annexed
mm hﬂ:‘_ F ORI WA; j;* ;;ﬂh"; advertisement was published in THE TOWSON .

3 Toween, Marylead BiB0¢ Jamuary 14, 1983 ' . ' .nr—- wm__gw TIMES, & weekly newspaper distributed in ‘e

NOTICE OF HEARING :I":_"'-I'- Bequse ,_ ' fewmnn IR o L Besocconzon: .. 1 | pnpals ,,,ﬁmﬁmiq Towson, Baitimore County, Md., once a
Re el Fortesss + Peansylveais Avenus " | o S :
' Begia, $32° W of Troyes Ba.. 1. 445" 8 of the Tt Mayhant Su ) g"?" Lel.o... L L | vook for [ successibe vesks,
an ﬂ?ﬁ-l“““ . Rt H._‘;'“‘ al l-:-::;'.“‘ ::' s ";"" —m e eemsestsemmm—maee . B : ' the first publication appessring on the
Case MI-145-XA the a/l ‘mu B A R S " ’_fL Ang et _‘ﬂmﬂ?‘ L34

rinte: _ 1al8 A M, Case Ne, 83-168-Xa
Duer Mr. CGosrge:

THL TOWSON TIMES

Cule of 1-'I|t--||:...._.!"r .Ll.’_' :5":;.:---_.-.-.

naTE: Tessdsy, Jessary 35, 1963

e, 30

This is to advise you that i due for advertiaing and posting
of the shove property,

FPLACF: Room 106, County Qifice Bulldiag, 111 West
Flease make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryla:d, and remit
to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building Towson,
Chesapeake Axerue, Towson, Maryland Maryland 21204, before the hearing. jfi' Pl iy 14

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION . e

e Mr. Rebest MeOlanis Very truhr yours, P

MCE Talosespnaniesilsns
4361 (ndustrial Avesss Read / o

#ff _._-—'" ;4'.-:?-_,__._ et it £ i
WILLIAM E. HAMNMNOND

Donplasvilia, Gesegle

Zoning Commissioner TOWSON, MD., .. ... Jasmary & __ 19.83_
B =ie o — ____ ZONING COMMISSIONER OF S —
BALTIMORE COUNTY TIMORE COUNTY WEH:aj ) e = ' THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the amnesed advertisement was
s ; MARYLAND e, 1112?" P Giand ; BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND s 1150 0 publisted i THE JEFFERSONTAN, a weekly newspaper priated
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEWT WiCE Tefescmuncaboniions ' mLfHEM e een
CASH RECEW and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.
_ 4381 Indnstvial Accsse Roed ) . Wi sustriineesh
; . e - '
S A / W 3 owr M- Gl T P Doaging wis, Guepa TP —
.r ACEr MY ‘ nATE Ifl'ﬂl e l"""‘“""m N .cua Bl before the B . L THIS IS TO CEﬂTIFI, th the annexed
| cay of __________ . Jamgary . . 10_81_ :
J oy 20T 5 . . $74. 80 81 .. the fent publication lﬂ“rtil!m-nt was p.plished in THE TOWSON
. ML ring on the . &tk ____ . day of ________. - 5
hecaiico el K Py / — Appea ay TIMES, & weekly newspaper distributed i &
= - I{ {,- "Z—: raGw. Harris uﬂm 1'--u..- B3 i
e Lt SEMEN = E S £ LRV - ron Advertislag & Posting Case No. 831165-XA ooy saltinote Ewnth ko 0. &
i ﬂ'l "'u"'. r . i &
o ” ” j; § M“ :I- llll'-ll. af I.I -Hlk for ‘ succassive H..h..'

P> S ST ) #ﬁrfﬂ-‘-_’@i"—w

Cost of Advertisement, &____________..____.

/ ' Adiraeandi0n0ip B276A

B O0Ybessseadisfip E115A “. '!'l.l‘lt publication tppsaring on the. -

.._ﬁ_dlani W 1983 e

WELFOATIDN O SIOMATURE OF CaEMIEN

VALIDATION OR SIGMATURE OF CARNIER

o RSy THE TOWSON TIMES

®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

O T ——

TOWSON, MD. .. .....Jacoarg 27 ., 19.83_
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thai Lhe annexed advertisement was

- i
A, Swere, wh o, 38§
:Ewﬂm L

b 1.:-.".‘_. i, 10y K

publithed in THE JEFFERSONIAN. 2 weekly newspaper prirted

and published ir. Towson, Baltinore County, Md. b <R R g % .

ik _ope time .. SEEEENETEESEE belfore iBe - Ali0loooo -
L4 |

: puaiboomly o2 5 B '
-r.-' ' . 1983, the E pubiication
‘%’1‘ day of .. __..... - Febryary 19
‘_i%‘r

arin t Jang

e Sy ppe ontha _ 278 sl ..o RRTRCEY
:‘ I‘! 1 \1 .t-!" :.!; X g

__|;-‘.1_. __...!: __1 o H_E'-‘
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__________
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